St John's College Tuition Fee Structure





Includes VAT payable on school fees from January 2025

Per term	Discounted for prompt payment per term On 1st September, 1st January, 1st April
Nursery	
£3,235	£3,154
R5-R6 R5 meaning Reception, the year during which each pupil rises to the age of 5 R6 meaning Year 1, the year during which each pupil rises to the age of 6	
£4,245	£4,139
R7 R7 meaning Year 2, the year during which each pupil rises to the age of 7	
£4,310	£4,203
R8-R10 R8 meaning Year 3, the year during which each pupil rises to the age of 8 R9 meaning Year 4, the year during which each pupil rises to the age of 9 R10 meaning Year 5, the year during which each pupil rises to the age of 10	
£4,990	£4,865
R11 R11 meaning Year 6, the year during which each pupil rises to the age of 11	
£5,300	£5,167
R12-R16 R12 meaning Year 7, the year during which each pupil rises to the age of 12 R13 meaning Year 8, the year during which each pupil rises to the age of 13 R14 meaning Year 9, the year during which each pupil rises to the age of 14 R15 meaning Year 10, the year during which each pupil rises to the age of 15 R16 meaning Year 11, the year during which each pupil rises to the age of 16	
£5,940	£5,792
<u>Sixth Form</u>	
£6,285	£6,128
Sports supplement (payable by all R5-Sixth Form) £70	£70

VAT registration number: 478 8450 36

St John's College Tuition Fee Structure

2024-2025

Monthly payments

Monthly payments, based upon full school fees, may be made in three monthly instalments per term by Standing Order. Please contact the Finance Manager for further details. (fees@stjohnscollegecardiff.com)

Sibling Bursary

While families of 2 or 3 children are at the school concurrently:

(i) full fees will be charged for the first child; and (ii) both the second and third child will each qualify for a 'Sibling Bursary' of £60 per term.

Fourth Child Free

While families of 4 or more children are at the school concurrently: -The youngest child will be educated for free

<u>Laboratory consumables fee</u> is a once-only payment made by pupils joining the school at R8 or above and is £250 covering laboratory and computer supplies.

<u>Text books</u> are provided to support the programmes of study in each subject. The text books remain in ownership of the college and will be expected to be returned when no longer required. Lost or damaged textbooks may be charged.

<u>The registration fee</u> (non-returnable) on application for all new pupils is £150. The registration fee for BNO pupils is £300.

<u>The deposit payment</u> (non-returnable but deducted from first term's fees) on accepting a place for new pupils is £500.

<u>Public examination</u> entry fees per GCSE subject, A level subject or External assessment are payable at the time of examination entry.

<u>Notice of Withdrawal of a Pupil</u> - A child may be withdrawn from the school if the headteacher is given **one full term's notice** in writing or if **one full term's fees** are paid in lieu of such notice.

VAT registration number: 478 8450 36